22 LC 124 0252

Senate Resolution 674

By: Senators Kirkpatrick of the 32nd, Tippins of the 37th, Albers of the 56th, Thompson of the 14th, Rhett of the 33rd and others

## **A RESOLUTION**

- 1 Recognizing and commending Raymond Goslow; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Georgia was well represented in the *Jeopardy!* National College Championship,
- 3 which featured 36 undergraduates from across the country competing for a \$250,000 grand
- 4 prize and the title of *Jeopardy!* National College Champion; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Kennesaw State University then-senior, Raymond Goslow, made it to the final
- 6 round of the *Jeopardy!* National College Championship, where he placed second and won
- 7 a \$100,000 grand prize; and
- 8 WHEREAS, During his junior year, Goslow, a geospatial sciences major, had a chance to
- 9 try out for the *Jeopardy*! National College Championship. He began the process in October
- 10 2020, and a series of tests, interviews, and auditions meant he made it under the wire before
- 11 his graduation, traveling to California for filming in November 2021; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Goslow said his geospatial sciences major at KSU, one that involves data
- analysis from a range of topics using geographic location as a variable, helped expose him
- 14 to wide range of subjects and further prepare him for *Jeopardy!*; and

22 LC 124 0252

15 WHEREAS, the KSU community cheered on alumnus Raymond Goslow on Tuesday night

- as they watched his performance on the *Jeopardy!* National College Championship final on
- 17 primetime on ABC. His second-place finish did not dampen the enthusiasm of crowds who
- 18 gathered to watch on the Kennesaw and Marietta campuses; and
- 19 WHEREAS, Raymond Goslow has brought great pride to Owl Nation and to the State of
- 20 Georgia through his impressive run to the finals in Jeopardy! National College
- 21 Championship.
- 22 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 23 recognize and commend Raymond Goslow for his success at the *Jeopardy*! National College
- 24 Championship and his representation of Kennesaw State University.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 26 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Raymond Goslow.